
 

https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-municipal-water-wastewater-partnership 

©2024 Government of Alberta  |  June 13, 2024  |  Transportation and Economic Corridors 

 Classification: Public 

  

Alberta Municipal 
Water/Wastewater 
Partnership program        
2024 Approved projects 

 

 Municipality Project Total Project Cost Provincial Grant Region 

Town of Hinton Town of Hinton’s 

upstream water 

treatment 

infrastructure 

$6,055,000 $4,990,000 North Central 

City of Wetaskiwin Wastewater 

Treatment Plant 

Upgrade  

$56,600,000 $17,900,000 Central 

Municipal District of 

Greenview  

Hamlet of Grande 

Cache WWTP 

Upgrade Phase 2 

$32,094,488 $17,010,078 Peace 

Municipal District of 

Opportunity 

Engineering only - 

Wabasca/Desmarais 

WTP - Phase 1 

$3,895,860 $2,637,886 North Central 

Municipal District of 

Pincher Creek 

New Infiltration 

Structures and 

Pipeline Connection 

$1,800,000 $1,350,000 Southern 

Municipal District of 

Pincher Creek 

Regional Raw Water 

Storage Reservoir 

$3,400,000 $2,550,000 Southern 

Town of Grimshaw Well Pump $20,180 $11,997 Peace 

City of Camrose WTP Media Filter 

Upgrade 

$2,480,000 $667,228 Central 

Town of Coaldale New Treated 

Reservoir and Pump 

Station 

$12,530,000 $4,537,113 Southern 

Village of Stirling Potable Water 

Pipeline and 

Reservoir Upgrades 

$3,509,000 $2,508,233 Southern 

Cardston County Spring Coulee Water 

Treatment SCADA 

and PLC Upgrades 

$150,000 $112,500 Southern 

https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-municipal-water-wastewater-partnership


 

https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-municipal-water-wastewater-partnership 

©2024 Government of Alberta  |  June 13, 2024  |  Transportation and Economic Corridors 

 Classification: Public 

Municipal District of 

Lesser Slave River 

Smith Water 

Treatment Plant Pre-

treatment Upgrade 

$4,293,000 $3,219,750 North Central 

Town of High Level Water Treatment 

Plant Pre-treatment 

System Upgrading 

$5,716,000 $3,379,299 Peace 

Cold Lake Regional 

Utility Services 

Commission 

Cold Lake 

Wastewater 

Treatment Facility 

Mechanical Upgrade 

$10,000,000 $2,920,000 North Central 

Town of Didsbury New Reservoir $5,683,000 $2,541,000 Central 

Village of Delburne Lagoon Upgrade $480,000 $360,000 Central 

Town of Bruderheim Reservoir and 

Pumpstation 

$472,956 $325,441 Central 

Town of Drumheller Michichi Lift Station $1,801,000 $1,350,000 Central 

 Total  $77,852,528   $68,370,525   

 

https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-municipal-water-wastewater-partnership

